

**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, YAVATMAL**

**ARBITRATION R.D. NO.266/2015**

**Akola Janta Bank .Vs. Rahul Gandhi**

**Order on Withdrawal Application dt/-07/02/2023**

**[Passed on 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2023]**

1. The present application is preferred by D. H. for disbursement of amount of Rs.10,000/- to D. H. as the said amount is amount of cost.
2. As the applicant intend to take amount of Rs.10,000/- deposited by J. D. on 07/02/2023 vide C.C.D. No.110 and report of Nazir dated 08/02/2023 reflected that Rs.10,000/- is deposited by J. D. under above mentioned receipt. There is no hurdle to permit the D. H. to withdraw the said amount. Hence, order.

**Order**

Nazir to disburse Rs.10,000/- to D. H. through RTGS/NEFT as per rule.

Dated :03/08/2023.

(S.V.Hande)  
District Judge, Yavatmal.  
JO Code MH02237

