

MHYA010005802016



IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, YAVATMAL.
(Presided over by Nagesh V. Nhavkar)

Arbitration R.D.150/2016

The Akola Janta Com. Co-operative Bank Ltd.

Vs.

Anand Omprakash Mor+3

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT No.49

(Delivered on 2nd day of July, 2025)

1. The Advocate for judgment debtor submits an application at Exh.48 and seeks exemption to personal attendance to judgment debtor on the ground of inability of judgment debtor. At the same time, he submits inability to proceed with this matter on the same ground and submits this application at Exh.49.
2. Advocate for decree holder resists this application on the ground that the application for attachment being delayed since 03/05/2024. According to Advocate for decree holder, it being deliberately delayed the recovery proceeding. In view of earlier order of this Court below Exh.46 and for the same reason mentioned therein the prayer of judgment debtor is considered and following order is passed -

ORDER

The application is allowed subject to costs of Rs.20,000/- to be deposited to D.L.S.A. forthwith.

Date : 02/07/2025

(Nagesh V. Nhavkar)
Principal District Judge,
Yavatmal.
JO Code (MH01091)